Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

RMP23-001606

4801 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

2059 HICKS RD

1600 GOLF RD

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
12 ST GEORGE DR
2707 GEORGE CT

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

1901 GOLF RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:1675 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC: QUENTIN
RD

1402 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2045 PLUM
GROVE RD

ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST
1460 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / PLAZA DR
4722 ARBOR DR

ORIOLE LN / HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED DRIVER
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

THREAT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/4/2023 7:40:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023

RMP23-001607

RMP23-001608

RMP23-001609

RMP23-001610

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF
RD

1649 ALGONQUIN RD
3403 ORIOLE LN

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST
1401 ROHLWING RD
518 VILLA CIRCLE DR

1460 GOLF RD
1460 GOLF RD
1440 GOLF RD
5550 ASTOR LN

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

2045 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5600 ASTOR LN

4716 ARBOR DR

2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR
3900 OWL DR

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:4302
PEACOCK LN

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
HIT AND RUN

CODE 2
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
PUBLIC SERVICE
MOTORIST ASSIST

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO

CODE 3

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/4/2023 7:40:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW

WILKE RD

3122 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 1750 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2530
ALGONQUIN RD

4800 KIMBALL HILL DR
TEAL CT/OWL DR

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 797 W
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
E GOLF RD / RT53

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PARKING COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DR
3223 ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/4/2023 7:40:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/30/2023 APPROX LOC:3300 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TRILLIUM CIR
6/30/2023 APPROX LOC:4730 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
6/30/2023 ALGONQUIN RD/ FIREWORKS COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CARRIAGEWAY DR
6/30/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023 2550 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/4/2023 7:40:10 AM



