



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/30/2023		4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023	<b>RMP23-001606</b>	1600 GOLF RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/30/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		12 ST GEORGE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		2707 GEORGE CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:1675 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/30/2023		1402 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:2045 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / PLAZA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/30/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	THREAT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		ORIOLE LN / HAWK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/30/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		1649 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>INTOXICATED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		3403 ORIOLE LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023	<b>RMP23-001607</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/30/2023		ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		518 VILLA CIRCLE DR	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/30/2023		1440 GOLF RD	<b>INTOXICATED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023	<b>RMP23-001608</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		5600 ASTOR LN	<b>INFO</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	<b>CODE 3</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023	<b>RMP23-001609</b>	2703 SOUTHAMPTON DR	<b>THEFT</b>	
6/30/2023		3900 OWL DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023	<b>RMP23-001610</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:4302 PEACOCK LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/30/2023		3122 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 1750 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 2530 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/30/2023		4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		TEAL CT / OWL DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/30/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/30/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC: 797 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/30/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
6/30/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
6/30/2023		E GOLF RD / RT53	SPECIAL	
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/30/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:3300 TRILLIUM CIR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		APPROX LOC:4730 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>FIREWORKS COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/30/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/30/2023		2550 GOLF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/30/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT